503987981 09/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034638

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---------------|--|------------------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | Z DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| ANDREW M. SIEGEL | _ | | 08/31/2016 | | |
| NANDINI RAJAN | | | 08/31/2016 | | |
| ANGELA M. BELCHE | R | | 08/31/2016 | | |
| NEELKANTH M. BAP | RDHAN | | 09/01/2016 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| Name: MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | | | CHNOLOGY | | |
| Street Address: | | 77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE | | | |
| City: | | OSTON | | | |
| State/Country: | MASS | MASSACHUSETTS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 02139 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | RS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | | 15209571 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCI | E DATA | (500) 000 0440 | | | |
| Fax Number: | ll ha sant ti | (520)623-2418 the e-mail address first: if that | t is unsuccessful, it will be sent | | |
| | | i; if that is unsuccessful, it will | | | |
| Phone: 520-770-8700 | | | | | |
| Email: pat-dept@quarles.com | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1700 | | |
| Address Line 4: | | TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-162 | I | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 631020.00074 | 631020.00074 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | YAKOV SIDORIN, PH.D. | YAKOV SIDORIN, PH.D. | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Yakov Sidorin, 63507/ | /Yakov Sidorin, 63507/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 09/01/2016 | 09/01/2016 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | · · | | | |
| source=631020_00074 | Lasgn_201 | 6-09-01#page1.tif | | | |
| source=631020_00074 | Lasgn_201 | 6-09-01#page2.tif | | | |
| source=631020_00074 | Lasgn_201 | 6-09-01#page3.tif | | | |
| | | | PATENT | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Andrew M. Siegel, Nandini Rajan, Angela M. Belcher, and Neelkanth M. Bardhan, of Cambridge, MA have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ENHANCEMENT OF VIDEO-RATE FLUORESCENCE IMAGERY COLLECTED IN THE SECOND NEAR-INFRARED OPTICAL WINDOW for application Serial No. 15/209,571 filed July 13, 2016, which claims priority to 62/192,233 filed July 14, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Massachusetts Corporation, having a place of business at, 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Boston, MA 02139 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional applications, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates indicated below our signatures.

(Bottom of page intentionally blank)

PATENT REEL: 039614 FRAME: 0650

MIT 17022L

Date: 📿 31-2016

Andrew M. Siege

WITNESSE

STATE OF 200 ~\$.a (2113 Samela) SS COUNTY OF

Before me on this <u>A</u> day of <u>A</u>, 2016, came Andrew M. Siegel, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.



Vian Hoostanders

Notary Public, State of massachusetts

My Commission: 3-21-2019

Date: 🛞 2016

WITNE

STATE OF MA (*211* sa) SS COUNTY OF

<u>Nandini Rajan</u>

Before me on this <u>A</u> day of <u>A</u>, 2016, came Nandini Rajan, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL) VICKI KONSTANDAKIS Notary Public OWNONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires March 21, 2019

1 water it in the

Notary Public, State of <u>SSSSSS</u>

My Commission: 3-21-2019

PATENT REEL: 039614 FRAME: 0651

Date: 8/31/16

Angela M. Belcher

WITNESSES; STATE OF 108401 155 Sless COUNTY OF MUN

Before me on this 31° day of $2u_{1}$, 2016, came Angela M. Belcher, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)



Notary Public, State My Commission:

Date:

Neelkanth M. Bardhan

WITNESSES: STATE OF USSachuse 1

COUNTY OF 1220

Before me on this day of <u>Septences</u>, 2016, came Neelkanth M. Bardhan, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

) SS

(SEAL)



isetts otary Publis, State of

My Commission: Oct. 28, 2016

PATENT REEL: 039614 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 09/01/2016